10,064,758 -   9,977,671 87,087 10,064,758 10,064,758 -   -   -   -

Financial
Liabilities
Payables (b) 4,782,713 4,782,713 4,782,713 1,676,525 965,575 2,140,613 - -

4,782,713 -   -   4,782,713 4,782,713 1,676,525 965,575 2,140,613 -   -

(a) The amount of receivables excludes GST recoverable and other statutory receivables from the ATO.
(b) The amount of payables excludes amounts payable to the ATO.
(c) �The Western Australian Health Promotion Foundation Act 2016 that came into effect from 1 September 2016,

does not contain provisions that allow interest earned on Healthway’s account to be credited to that account.

H E A LT H W AY  A N N U A L  R E P O R T  2 0 1 6 / 1 761

FINANCIAL  Statements continued

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The following table represents a summary of the interest rate sensitivity of the Authority’s financial assets and
liabilities at the end of the reporting period on the surplus for the period and equity for a 1% change in interest
rates. It is assumed that the change in interest rates is held constant throughout the reporting period.

Carrying
amount

-100 basis points +100 basis points
Profit Equity Profit Equity

$ $ $ $ $

2017
Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 12,825,220 (128,252) (128,252) 128,252 128,252

(128,252) (128,252) 128,252 128,252

2016
Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 9,977,671 (99,777) (99,777) 99,777 99,777

(99,777) (99,777) 99,777 99,777

Fair Values
All financial assets and liabilities recognised in the Statement of Financial Position, whether they are carried
at cost or fair value, are recognised at amounts that represent a reasonable approximation of fair value unless
otherwise stated in the applicable notes.

2017 2016
$ $

30 Compensation of Key Management Personnel

The Authority has determined that key management personnel include the
responsible Ministers, board members and senior officers of the Authority.
However, the Authority is not obligated to compensate the responsible
Ministers and therefore disclosures in relation to the responsible Ministers’
compensation may be found in the Annual Report on State Finances.

Compensation of members of the accountable authority
Compensation Band ($)
$0-$10,000 0 3
$10,001-$20,000 0 2
$20,001-$30,000 6 0
$30,001-$40,000 1 0

Compensation of senior officers
Compensation Band ($)